—
Metallic conduit systems
Introduction
Range overview - Adaptaflex have a wide selection of metallic conduits and
metallic conduit systems manufactured either in galvanized steel or stainless steel.
A wide range of different conduit types provide a
solution for liquid resistant specifications, with
further conduit options in liquid tight covered steel

Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
LFH-SP12 12 14.0 10.3 30 25, 50
LFH-SP16 16 17.0 13.0 35 10, 25, 50
LFH-SP20 20 21.5 16.9 45 10, 25, 50
LFH-SP25 25 26.0 21.4 55 10, 25, 50
LFH-SP32 32 34.0 28.1 60 10, 25
LFH-SP40 40 44.5 37.7 80 10, 25
LFH-SP50 50 55.0 48.4 90 10, 25
LFH-SP63 63 64.5 57.5 115 10
LFH-SP75 75 79.0 70.0 150 10
To order quote part no, colour & reel length, e.g. SP12/BL/25M
Approvals IP rating Appropriate fitting Temperature range UV resistance
For use with: Type SP Static applications: -25oC to +90oC  High
IP54 Type SP - Type A, B, C, E & F Moving applications: -5oC to +105oC
IP65 Type SP - Type M & C90 Flexibility & fatigue life
IP66 N/A High flexibility - Medium fatigue life
IP67 N/A Fire Performance & EMI Screen
IP68 N/A Self extinguishing
IP69 N/A Halogen Free
EN45545-2 HL3 - R22 & R23
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) Metric thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) PG thread
SP10/M12/A 10 M12 SP10/PG7/A 10 PG7
SP12/M16/A 12 M16 SP12/PG9/A 12 PG9
SP16/M16/A 16 M16 - - -
SP16/M20/A 16 M20 SP16/PG11/A 16 PG11
SP20/M20/A 20 M20 SP20/PG16/A 20 PG16
SP25/M25/A 25 M25 SP25/PG21/A 25 PG21
SP32/M32/A 32 M32 SP32/PG29/A 32 PG29
SP40/M40/A 40 M40 SP40/PG36/A 40 PG36

For use with: Type SP / SN / LFH-SP Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
86 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) Metric thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) PG thread
SP10/M12/B 10 M12 SP10/PG7/B 10 PG7
SP12/M16/B 12 M16 SP12/PG9/B 12 PG9
SP16/M16/B 16 M16 SP16/PG11/B 16 PG11
SP16/M20/B 16 M20  - - -
SP20/M20/B 20 M20 SP20/PG16/B 20 PG16
SP25/M25/B 25 M25 SP25/PG21/B 25 PG21
SP32/M32/B 32 M32 SP32/PG29/B 32 PG29
SP40/M40/B 40 M40 SP40/PG36/B 40 PG36
SP50/M50/B 50 M50 SP50/PG42/B 50 PG42
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type B - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Swivel external thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type B & C90 - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SP / SN / LFH-SP Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A Fitting characteristics
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SP16/M16/C90 16 M16
SP16/M20/C90 16 M20
SP20/M20/C90 20 M20
SP25/M25/C90 25 M25
SP32/M32/C90 32 M32
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type C90 - Adaptasteel 90° Combined fitting & elbow / Materials: Nickel plated brass
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type S / SS Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54 N/A Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 Yes Fitting characteristics
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
87M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  T Y PE B & C 9 0 -  A DA P TA S TEEL
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) Metric thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) PG thread
SP12/M16/M 12 M16 SP12/PG9/M 12 PG9
SP16/M16/M 16 M16 SP16/PG11/M 16 PG11
SP16/M20/M 16 M20 SP16/PG13/M 16 PG13,5
SP20/M20/M 20 M20 SP20/PG16/M 20 PG16
SP25/M25/M 25 M25 SP25/PG21/M 25 PG21
SP32/M32/M 32 M32 SP32/PG29/M 32 PG29
SP40/M40/M 40 M40
SP50/M50/M 50 M50
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm) NPT thread
SP16/038/M 16 3/8”
SP20/050/M 20 ½”
SP25/075/M 25 ¾”
SP32/100/M 32 1”
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut

Type F - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed internal female thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SP / SN / LFH-SP Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP54 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
88 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm)
Hole size
(mm)
SP10/9/C 10 9
SP12/12/C 12 12
SP16/16/C 16 16
SP20/20/C 20 20
SP25/25/C 25 25
SP32/32/C 32 32
SP40/40/C 40 40
SP50/51/C 50 51
SP63/61/C 63 61
SP75/75/C 75 75
For locking conduit into plain holes in enclosures
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm)
SP12/E 12
SP16/E 16
SP20/E 20
SP25/E 25
SP32/E 32
SP40/E 40

Outside
diameter
(mm)
US conduit
size
 (in)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
LFH-SPL16 16 17.0 3/8” 13.0 50 10, 25
LFH-SPL20 20 21.5 ½” 16.9 80 10, 25
LFH-SPL25 25 26.0 ¾” 21.4 110 10, 25
LFH-SPL32 32 34.0 1” 28.1 145 10, 25
LFH-SPL40 40 44.5 1 1/4” 37.7 180 10
LFH-SPL50 50 55.0 1 1/2” 48.4 240 10
LFH-SPL63 63 64.5 2” 57.5 345 10
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPL12/BL/50M
EN45545-2 HL3 - R22 & R23
90 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
—

Outside
diameter
(mm)
US conduit
size
 (in)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SPL-EF12 12 14.2 5/16” 10.0 45 10, 25, 50
SPL-EF16 16 17.8 3/8” 12.5 50 10, 25, 50
SPL-EF20 20 21.1 ½” 15.9 80 10, 25, 50
SPL-EF25 25 26.4 ¾” 21.0 110 10, 25, 50
SPL-EF32 32 33.1 1” 26.7 145 10, 25, 50
SPL-EF40 40 41.8 1 1/4” 35.4 180 10, 25
SPL-EF50 50 47.9 1 1/2” 40.4 240 10, 25
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPL-EF12/BL/50M
EN45545-2 HL3 - R22 & R23
91M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  T Y PE SPL- EF -  A DA P TA S TEEL
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
US conduit
size
 (in)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SPLHC10 10 11.8 ¼” 7.0 40 25, 50
SPLHC12 12 14.2 5/16” 10.0 40 25, 50
SPLHC16 16 17.8 3/8” 12.5 50 25
SPLHC20 20 21.1 ½” 15.9 80 25
SPLHC25 25 26.4 ¾” 21.0 110 25
SPLHC32 32 33.1 1” 26.7 145 25
SPLHC40 40 41.8 1 1/4” 35.4 180 25
SPLHC50 50 47.9 1 1/2” 40.4 240 25
SPLHC63 63 59.7 2” 51.6 345 25
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPLHC12/BL/50M
—
Type SPLHC - Adaptasteel Liquid tight extreme temperature covered steel flexible conduit /
Materials: Thermoplastic rubber covered galvanised steel / Colour: Black (BL) Only

Outside
diameter
(mm)
US conduit
size
 (in)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SPUL16 16 17.8 3/8” 12.5 50 25, 50
SPUL20 20 21.1 ½” 15.9 80 50
SPUL25 25 26.4 ¾” 21.0 110 25, 50
SPUL32 32 33.1 1” 26.7 145 25
SPUL40 40 41.8 1 1/4” 35.4 180 25
SPUL50 50 47.9 1 1/2” 40.4 240 25
SPUL63 63 59.7 2” 51.6 345 10, 25
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPL12/BL/50M
File No. E76358
92 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
—
Type A - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Type A - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type A & B - Adaptasteel
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
US
conduit size
(in) Metric thread
SPL16/M16/A 16 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/A 16 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/A 20 ½” M20
SPL25/M25/A 25 ¾” M25
SPL32/M32/A 32 1” M32
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
US
conduit size
(in) Metric thread
SPL16/M16/B 16 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/B 16 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/B 20 ½” M20
SPL25/M25/B 25 ¾” M25
SPL32/M32/B 32 1” M32
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL /
SPL-EF / LFH-SPL

SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
Static applications: -65oC to +105oC
Moving applications: -45oC to +150oC
IP40 N/A Fitting characteristics
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 Yes
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
93M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  T Y PE A & B -  A DA P TA S TEEL
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
 (mm)
US conduit size
 (in)
SPL10/E 10 ¼”
SPL12/E 12 5/16”
SPL16/E 16 3/8”
SPL20/E 20 ½”
SPL25/E 25 ¾”
SPL32/E 32 1”
SPL40/E 40 1 1/4”
SPL50/E 50 1 1/2”
SPL63/E 63 2”
Cable protection at exit point
—
Type E - Adaptasteel Conduit terminator / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type E & M - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPL / SPLHC / SPUL /
SPL-EF / LFH-SPL
Static applications: -65oC to +300oC
Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP54 Yes
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
 (mm)
US conduit size
 (in)
Bore
(mm)
SPL16/U/M 16 3/8” 10.3
SPL20/U/M 20 1/2” 14.3
SPL25/U/M 25 3/4” 17.6
SPL32/U/M 32 1“ 24.0
SPL40/U/M 40 1 1/4” 33.0
SPL50/U/M 50 1 1/2” 38.5
SPL63/U/M 63 2” 50.0
For coupling separate lengths of liquid tight conduit
—
Type M - Adaptasteel Coupler / Materials: Nickel plated brass, co-polyester seals
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range

IP67 Yes
IP68 Yes (10 bar 30 mins)
IP69 Yes
—
Type M - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
Type M - Adaptasteel
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
US
conduit size
(in) Metric thread
SPL10/M12/M 10 ¼” M12
SPL10/M16/M 10 ¼” M16
SPL12/M16/M 12 5/16” M16
SPL16/M16/M 16 3/8” M16
SPL16/M20/M 16 3/8” M20
SPL20/M20/M 20 ½” M20
SPL25/M25/M 25 ¾” M25
SPL32/M32/M 32 1” M32
SPL40/M40/M 40 1 1/4” M40
SPL50/M50/M 50 1 1/2” M50
SPL63/M63/M 63 2” M63
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
US
conduit size
(in) PG thread
SPL10/PG7/M 10 ¼” PG7
SPL12/PG9/M 12 5/16” PG9
SPL16/PG11/M 16 3/8” PG11
SPL16/PG13/M 16 3/8” PG13,5
SPL20/PG16/M 20 ½” PG16
SPL25/PG21/M 25 ¾” PG21
SPL32/PG29/M 32 1” PG29
SPL40/PG36/M 40 1 1/4” PG36
SPL50/PG42/M 50 1 1/2” PG42
SPL63/PG48/M 63 2” PG48
Part no.
Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
US
conduit size
(in) NPT thread
SPL16/038/M 16 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/050/M 20 ½” ½”
SPL25/075/M 25 ¾” ¾”
SPL32/100/M 32 1” 1”
SPL40/125/M 40 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/150/M 50 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
SPL63/200/M 63 2” 2”
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
UL514B
File No. E60625
95M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  T Y PE M -  A DA P TA S TEEL
Part no.
Nominal
conduit
size (mm)
US
conduit
size (in)
Metric
thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit
size (mm)
US
conduit
size (in)
NPT
thread
SPL16/M16/C90 16 3/8” M16 SPL16/038/C90 16 3/8” 3/8”
SPL16/M20/C90 16 3/8” M20 SPL16/050/C90 16 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/M20/C90 20 ½” M20 SPL20/050/C90 20 ½” ½”
SPL25/M25/C90 25 ¾” M25 SPL25/075/C90 25 ¾” ¾”
SPL32/M32/C90 32 1” M32 SPL32/100/C90 32 1” 1”
SPL40/M40/C90 40 1 1/4” M40 SPL40/125/C90 40 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/M50/C90 50 1 1/2” M50 SPL50/150/C90 50 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
SPL63/M63/C90 63 2” M63 SPL63/200/C90 63 2” 2”
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Part no.
Nominal
conduit
size (mm)
US
conduit
size (in)
Metric
thread Part no.
Nominal
conduit
size (mm)
US
conduit
size (in)
NPT
thread
SPL16/M16/C45 16 3/8” M16 SPL16/038/C45 16 3/8” 3/8”
SPL16/M20/C45 16 3/8” M20 SPL16/050/C45 16 3/8” 3/8”
SPL20/M20/C45 20 ½” M20 SPL20/050/C45 20 ½” ½”
SPL25/M25/C45 25 ¾” M25 SPL25/075/C45 25 ¾” ¾”
SPL32/M32/C45 32 1” M32 SPL32/100/C45 32 1” 1”
SPL40/M40/C45 40 1 1/4” M40 SPL40/125/C45 40 1 1/4” 1 1/4”
SPL50/M50/C45 50 1 1/2” M50 SPL50/150/C45 50 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
SPL63/M63/C45 63 2” M63 SPL63/200/C45 63 2” 2”
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type C90 - Adaptasteel 90° Combined fitting & elbow - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—

Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SSBGS12 12 14.0 10.3 30 25
SSBGS16 16 17.5 13.0 35 25
SSBGS20 20 21.5 16.9 45 25
SSBGS25 25 26.0 21.4 55 25
SSBGS32 32 34.0 28.1 60 10
To order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SSBGS12/25M
—
Type SSBGS - Adaptasteel Overbraided, standard EMI screening, flexible conduit / Materials: Galvanised steel conduit,
galvanised steel overbraid
Approvals IP rating Appropriate fitting Temperature range UV resistance
For use with: Type SB Static applications: -50oC to +300oC  Very high
IP40 Type SB - Type A & B Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A Flexibility & fatigue life
IP66 N/A High flexibility – High fatigue life
IP67 N/A Fire performance & EMI screen
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
98 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SB10/M12/A 10 M12
SB12/M16/A 12 M16
SB16/M16/A 16 M16
SB20/M20/A 20 M20
SB25/M25/A 25 M25
SB32/M32/A 32 M32
SB40/M40/A 40 M40
SB50/M50/A 50 M50
SB63/M63/A 63 M63
SB75/M75/A 75 M75
For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknuts separately)
—
Type A - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed Exteenal male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
EMI screen Type A & B - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SB / STC / SSB / SSBGS Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP40 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SB10/M12/B 10 M12
SB12/M16/B 12 M16
SB16/M16/B 16 M16
SB20/M20/B 20 M20
SB25/M25/B 25 M25
SB32/M32/B 32 M32
SB40/M40/B 40 M40

Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SPTC10 10 11.5 6.8 25 25
SPTC12 12 15.5 10.3 25 25
SPTC16 16 18.5 13.0 30 25
SPTC20 20 23.0 16.9 35 25
SPTC25 25 27.5 21.4 55 25
SPTC32 32 35.5 28.1 60 10
SPTC40 40 45.1 37.7 80 10
SPTC50 50 57.5 48.4 90 10
o order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SPTC12/25M
—
Type SPTC - Adaptasteel Overbraided tinned copper, high EMI screening, flexible conduit / Materials: Galvanised steel conduit,
galvanised steel overbraid

Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
LFH-SPSS12 12 15.0 10.3 30 25
LFH-SPSS16 16 18.0 13.0 35 25
LFH-SPSS20 20 22.5 16.9 45 25
LFH-SPSS25 25 27.0 21.4 55 25
LFH-SPSS32 32 35.0 28.1 60 10
LFH-SPSS40 40 45.5 37.7 80 10
LFH-SPSS50 50 56.0 48.4 90 10
To order quote part number, colour & reel length, e.g. SPLHC12/BL/50M
—
Type LFH-SPSS - Adaptasteel Overbraided, enhanced EMI screening, flexible conduit / Materials: Galvanised steel conduit with
low fire hazard jacket, stainless steel overbraid
—
Metallic conduit systems
EMI screen, liquid resistant Type LFH-SPSS & A - Adaptasteel
Approvals IP rating Appropriate fitting Temperature range UV resistance
For use with: Type SPB Static applications: -20oC to +90oC  Very high
IP54 Type SB - Type A & B Moving applications: -5oC to +105oC
IP65 N/A Flexibility & fatigue life
IP66 N/A Medium flexibility – Medium fatigue life
IP67 N/A Fire performance & EMI screen
IP68 N/A Self Extinguishing
IP69 N/A
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SPB10/M12/A 10 M12
SPB12/M16/A 12 M16
SPB16/M16/A 16 M16
SPB20/M20/A 20 M20
SPB25/M25/A 25 M25
SPB32/M32/A 32 M32
SPB40/M40/A 40 M40
SPB50/M50/A 50 M50
For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type A - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPB / SPTC Static applications: -50oC to +300oC
IP40 Yes Moving applications: -45oC to +250oC
IP65 N/A
IP66 N/A
IP67 N/A
IP68 N/A
IP69 N/A
101M E TA L L I C CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS -  EM I SCR EEN , L I Q U I D R E SIS TA NT T Y PE L FH -SP SS & A -  A DA P TA S TEEL
 Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SPB10/M12/B 10 M12
SPB12/M16/B 12 M16
SPB16/M16/B 16 M16
SPB20/M20/B 20 M20
SPB25/M25/B 25 M25
SPB32/M32/B 32 M32
SPB40/M40/B 40 M40
SPB50/M50/B 50 M50
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
—
Type B - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Swivel external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—

Nominal
conduit size
 (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Inside
diameter
(mm)
Min. bend
radius
(mm)
Reel
length
(m)
SPLHCB16 16 19.8 12.5 80 25
SPLHCB20 20 23.1 15.9 95 25
SPLHCB25 25 28.4 21.0 115 25
SPLHCB32 32 35.1 26.7 145 10
SPLHCB40 40 44.0 35.4 180 10
SPLHCB50 50 56.0 40.4 240 10
To order quote part number & reel length, e.g. SPLHCB16/25M
—
Type SPLHCB - Adaptasteel Extreme temperature, abuse resistant, overbraided, standard EMI screening, flexible conduit /
Materials: Galvanised steel conduit, smooth thermoplastic rubber covering, stainless steel 316 overbraid
Approvals IP rating                                      Appropriate fitting Temperature range UV resistance
For use with: Type SPLB Static applications: -65oC to +135oC  Very high
IP40 N/A Moving applications: -54oC to +150oC
IP65 N/A Flexibility & fatigue life
IP66 Type SPLB - Type A & B Very high flexibility – High fatigue life
IP67 Type SPLB - Type A & B Fire performance & EMI screen
IP68 Type SPLB - Type A & B Self extinguishing
IP69 N/A Halogen Free
102 F LE X I B LE CO N D U IT S YS TE M S FO R CR IT I C A L P OW ER & DATA C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N
—
Type A - Adaptasteel Straight fitting - Fixed external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Type B - Adaptasteel  Straight fitting - Swivel external male thread / Materials: Nickel plated brass
—
Metallic conduit systems
EMI screen, liquid resistant Type LFH-SPSS & A - Adaptasteel
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SPLB16/M16/A 16 M16
SPLB16/M20/A 16 M20
SPLB20/M20/A 20 M20
SPLB25/M25/A 25 M25
SPLB32/M32/A 32 M32
SPLB40/M40/A 40 M40
SPLB50/M50/A 50 M50
For insertion into knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Part no.
Nominal conduit size
(mm) Metric thread
SPLB16/M16/B 16 M16
SPLB16/M20/B 16 M20
SPLB20/M20/B 20 M20
SPLB25/M25/B 25 M25
SPLB32/M32/B 32 M32
For insertion into threaded entries & knockouts using a locknut (order locknut separately)
Approvals IP rating Appropriate conduit Temperature range
For use with: Type SPLHCB Static applications: -65oC to +135oC
IP40 N/A Moving applications: -45oC to +150oC

Plated steel
part no.
Stainless steel
part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm)
Plated steel
part no.
Stainless
steel
part no.
Nominal
conduit size
(mm)
PCLIP/10 - 10 PCLIP/32 PCLIP/32SS 32
PCLIP/12 - 12 PCLIP/40 - 40
PCLIP/16 PCLIP/16SS 16 PCLIP/50 - 50
PCLIP/20 PCLIP/20SS 20 PCLIP/63 - 63
PCLIP/25 PCLIP/25SS 25 PCLIP/75 - 75
—
Type P  P-Clip Conduit Support / Materials: Plated Steel or Stainless Steel Construction with PVC Insert
—
Type PSA Proximity switch connectors / Materials: Nickel plated brass